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LIQUIDATOR’S AFFIDAVIT

1, the undersigned,

BRIAN JAMES WATSON

the liquidator of Relyant Medical Scheme — in liquidation (“the Scheme”), do hereby
make oath and say that the First Liquidation and Distribution Account that follows
contains a true account of my administration of the Scheme to date hereof and the
debts collected until this account are correctly reflected. There remains certain MVA
claims and other debts due to the Scheme that | am attempting to collect. Apart from
this issue | am not aware of any further matters that are outstanding.

B J WATSON

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands
the contents of this affidavit, which was sworn and signed before me at
(R T . on the.. \a*= day of February 2004, the regulations
contained in Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972, as amended, and
Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been complied

with.

L)
COMMISSIONER OF OATHS
Full names:

. fY BRIBBUT
Business Address: ggﬁﬁﬁﬁgﬁner of Oaths
Office: Practising Attorney

13th Floor, Pichel Parkade
Strand Street
Cape Town
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l RELYANT MEDICAL SCHEME - IN LIQUIDATION
REGISTRAR'S REFERENCE NUMBER: R & A 1532
I FIRST LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT
REALISATIONS
' Cash found in the estate 4,162,277.25
Per Annexure A 4,162,277.25
l Interest earned 241,612.97
Per Annexure B 241,612.97
' Debts coltected 1,805,388.04
Per Annexure C b5,882.04
Per Annexure F 36,874.68
I December contributions 1,712,631.32
Other receipts 23,733.72
‘ MVA claims per Annexure D 23,733.72
R 6,233,011.98
l Disbursements 726,152.29
Bank charges per Annexure £ 2,010.73
l Member claims paid 404,460.54
Administration fees MHG 142,328.23
Provident Health Risk Management 116,814.75
Creda Communications 1,949.40
l Refund incorrect deposit 6,893.87
Refund member contributions 50,418.11
I Preferred provider negotiators 1,276.66
Liguidator's fee - provisional amount 285,000.00
Agreed by Trustees (including VAT) 285,000.00
I Provision for further expenses §3,820.00
Metropolitan Health Administration fee 20,000.00
P Balance of Liquidators fee and VAT 57,000.00
Postage of dividends 6,820.00
Distribution Account
I Available for distribution 5,138,039.69
First Liquidation dividend to members
I Per Annexure F 5,083,990.00
Carried forward to Second Account 54,049.69
l R 6,233,011.98
l Certified as true and correct
Liquidator : B J Watson
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RELYANT MEDICAL SCHEME - IN LIQUIDATION
REGISTRAR'S REFERENCE NUMBER: R & A 1532
FIRST LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

BANK RECONCILIATION

Bank Balances as at 31 December 2003
3,757,353.68
Standard Bank 540,504.22
ABSA Call Acct 3,216,849.48
Expenses to be paid
Liquidators Fees (Incl VAT) -285,000.00
Provision for future expenses -83,820.00
Available for Distribution
Per Free Residue Account 5,138,039.69
Less: Carried Forward to Second Account 54,049.69
Gross First Dividend 5,083,990.00
Less: Recovery of Member Owes -36,874.68
Less: Recovery of December Contributions -1,712,631.32 -3,334,484.00
Balance Carried Forward to Second Account 54,049.68
Difference 0.01

—-—-———'-—-—fni--——




»t
»

RELYANT MEDICAL SCHEME - IN LIQUIDATION

REGISTRAR'S REFERENCE NUMBER: R & A 1632

FIRST LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

ANNEXURE A

| |

Cash found in the estate

Date Bank Amount
17-Feb-03 Standard Bank 1,088,210.85
17-Apr-03 Investec Bank 17.11
25-Sep-03 Standard Bank 137,921.40
28-Mar-03 Investec Bank 2,026,127.89

R 4,162,277.25
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RELYANT MEDICAL SCHEME - IN LIQUIDATION

REGISTRAR'S REFERENCE NUMBER: R & A 1532

FIRST LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

ANNEXURE B

| l

Schedule of interest earned

Investec Deposit Account

Statement dated Amount
Mar-03 19,082.22 19,082.22
Standard Bank
Number Statement dated Amount
1&2 Mar-03 2,203.97
3 Apr-03 2,077.91
4 May-03 207.51
5 Jun-03 129.87
6 Jul-03 135.62
9 Qct-03 483,52
10 Nov-03 206.04
1 Dec-03 236.85 5,681.29
ABSA Call Account
Statement dated Amount
May-03 33,665.75
Jun-03 31,932.45
Jul-03 30,236.04
Aug-03 27,955.81
Sep-03 24673.66
Oct-03 20,857.49
Nov-03 28.081.05
Dec-03 19,447.21 216,849.48
Total interest earned R 241,612.97




RELYANT MEDICAL SCHEME - IN LIQUIDATION 1
REGISTRAR'S REFERENCE NUMBER: R & A 1532
FIRST LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
ANNEXURE C
|
Schedule of debts collected
Date Name Amount

30-Jul-03 Lennox 170.58
30-Jul-03 Odendal 369.05
01-Aug-03 Moodley 10.09
04-Aug-03 Heatlie 160.10
11-Aug-03 De Vries 7.62
01-Sep-03 Brabetz 4,555.16
01-Sep-03 Med Sheme 10,957.73
02-Sep-03 Capatos 70.00
12-Sep-03 Dr Viljoen 3,645.08
25-Sep-03 Maltitz 141.01
Member owes 31,650.42
November collections 4.145.20
R 55,882.04
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RELYANT MEDICAL SCHEME - IN LIQUIDATION

REGISTRAR'S REFERENCE NUMBER: R & A 1532

FIRST LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

ANNEXURE D

MVA Claims Collected

Name Amount
L E Menei 2,201.68
Jun-03 4187.71
Schutte 9,844.33
Strydom 7,500.00
R 23,733.72
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RELYANT MEDICAL SCHEME - IN LIQUIDATION
REGISTRAR'S REFERENCE NUMBER: R & A 1532
FIRST LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

ANNEXURE E
| |
Cash found in the estate
Date Bank Amount
ACB refund charges 1,262.08
Mar-03 Standard Bank 361.36
Apr-03 Standard Bank 40.80
May-03 Standard Bank 52.62
Jun-03 Standard Bank 40.80
Jul-03 Standard Bank 44.85
Aug-03 Standard Bank 47.62
Sep-03 Standard Bank 40.20
Oct-03 Standard Bank 40.00
Nov-03 Standard Bank 40.40
Dec-03 Standard Bank 40.00
R 2,010.73
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